



## **CERTIFICATE**

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD Management Service GmbH

certifies that

J.M. Voith SE & Co. KG Schleißheimer Straße 101 85748 Garching Germany

has established and applies a Quality Management System for

Design, Manufacturing and Assembly of components for Drive Systems as well as service of gearboxes and retarders (with Product Design as per Chapter 8.3).

An audit was performed and has furnished proof that the requirements according to

> IATF 16949 First Edition 2016-10-01

> > are fulfilled.

Issue date: 2021-05-06

Expiry date: 2024-05-05

Certificate Registration No.: 12 111 25409 TMS

IATF Certificate No.: 0397756 Part of the certificate is an appendix.

> RAN D Head of Certification Body Munich, 2022-03-28

> > Page 1 of 2





## Appendix of Certificate Registration No.: 12 111 25409 TMS IATF Certificate No.: 0397756

## J.M. Voith SE & Co. KG Schleißheimer Straße 101 85748 Garching Germany

## The site is supported by the following remote locations:

Address	Supporting functions
J.M. Voith SE & Co. KG Neue Marienberger Straße 189 09405 Zschopau Germany	Engineering, Product design, Sales, Testing, Warranty management
J.M. Voith SE & Co. KG Alexanderstraße 2 89522 Heidenheim Germany	Customer service, Engineering, Human resources, Marketing, Policy making, Product design, Purchasing, Quality system management, Sales, Strategic planning, Testing, Warranty management
J.M. Voith SE & Co. KG St. Pöltener Straße 43 89522 Heidenheim Germany	Information technologies
J.M. Voith SE & Co. KG Voithstraße 1 74564 Crailsheim Germany	Customer service, Engineering, Product design, Sales, Testing, Warranty management

Head of Certification Body Munich, 2022-03-28

Page 2 of 2